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April 2016 NBC News/Wall Street Journal Survey

Interviews: 1000 Registered Voters, including 450 respondents with a cell phone only and Date: April 10-14, 2016
46 respondents reached on a cell phone but who also have a landline.

47 Male

53 Female
Study #16229

NBC News/Wall Street Journal Survey

Please note: all results are shown as percentages unless otherwise stated.

The margin of error for 1000 interviews among Registered Voters is £3.10%
The margin of error for 310 interviews among Republican Primary Voters is £5.57%

The margin of error for 339 interviews among Democratic Primary Voters is +5.32%

Unless otherwise noted by a “+”, “*”, or “ all previous data shown reflects responses among all adults. I

Q2a For statistical purposes only, would you please tell me how old you are?
(IF “REFUSED,” ASK:) Well, would you tell me which age group you belong to? (READ LIST) +

Not surefrefused........cccccovviviiieeeinnnins -
+ Results shown reflect responses among registered
voters.

Q2b To ensure that we have a representative sample, would you please tell me whether you are from a Hispanic
or Spanish-speaking background? +

Yes, HiSpanic ......cccccvveviiienieeeeeciiieeeennn 10
NO, not Hispanic.........cccccceeeiiiiiiieneeeis 90
Not surefrefused.........ccccvveveeiiiiiiiieneenn. -

+ Results shown reflect responses among registered

voters.

Q2c And again, for statistical purposes only, what is your race--white, black, Asian, or something else? +

Hispanic (VOL).......... 6
Not surefrefused...........ccceeeeeieiiiiinennn, 1

White, Non-Hispanic.........cccccccoeeiiiiiiniennnn, 72
+ Results shown reflect responses among registered
voters.
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Q3 Are you currently registered to vote [LANDLINE: at this address; CELL: in (STATE)]? +

Registered...........
Not registered
NOE SUIe....ie e -
+ Results shown reflect responses among

registered voters.

Q4 All'in all, do you think that things in the nation are generally headed in the right direction, or do you feel that
things are off on the wrong track? !

High
10/25- 10/15-
4/16+ 1/16+ 12/15 29/15 18/15 9/15 7/15 6/15 4/15 9/01

Headed in the right direction ... 24 29 20 27 25 30 28 31 28 72
Off on the wrong track............. 70 63 70 64 64 62 65 61 62 11
Mixed (VOL) ....ccveeeviiieenines, 4 5 6 5 7 5 4 4 6 11
NOt SUIE ....evvveiiiiieiiiee e, 2 3 4 4 4 3 3 4 4 6
10/30- 10/8-
3/15 1/15 12/14 11/14 11/1/14+  12/14+ 9/14+ 8/14 6/14 4/14
32 31 27 25 27 25 23 22 25 27
60 59 64 65 63 65 67 71 63 63
5 5 6 6 6 6 6 5 7 6
3 5 3 4 4 4 4 2 5 4
10/25-
1/14 12/13 28/13 10/7-9/13 9/13 7/13 6/13 4/13 2/13
28 29 22 14 30 29 32 31 32
63 64 70 78 62 61 59 61 59
5 5 4 4 5 6 6 5 6
4 2 4 4 3 4 3 3 3
9/26- 9/12-
12/12  10/12+  30/12+ 16/12+ 8/12+  7/12+ 6/12 5/12 4/12
41 41 40 39 32 32 31 33 33
53 53 53 55 61 60 61 58 59
3 4 5 4 4 5 5 5 6
3 2 2 2 3 3 3 4 2
1/12 12/11 11/11 10/11 8/11 7/11 6/11 5/11 4/11
30 22 19 17 19 25 29 36 28
61 69 73 74 73 67 62 50 63
5 6 5 5 5 5 6 10 6
4 3 3 4 3 3 3 4 3
10/28- 10/14- 8/26- 8/5- 5/6-
12/10 11/10 30/10+ 18/10+ 9/10 30/10 9/10 6/10 11/10
28 32 31 32 32 30 32 29 34
63 58 60 59 59 61 58 62 56
6 6 5 6 5 6 6 5 6
3 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 4
1/23 - 1/10-
25/10 14/10 12/09 10/09 9/09 7/09 6/09 4/09 2/09
32 34 33 36 39 39 42 43 41
58 54 55 52 48 49 46 43 44
7 10 10 9 10 9 9 10 9
3 2 2 3 3 3 3 4 6

+ Results shown reflect responses among registered voters.
! The historical trend data for this item does not include every survey in which this item has been asked.

Low
10/17-
20/08+

12
78
7
3

3/14
26
65

1/13
35
57

3/12
33
58

1/11
35
56

3/10
33
59

1/09
26
59
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Q5

Approve..........
Disapprove......
Not sure .......

4/14
44
50

2/13
50
45

3/12
50
45

1/11
53
41

3/10
48
47

5
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In general, do you approve or disapprove of the job Barack Obama is doing as president?

10/25-  10/15-

3/16+  2/16+  1/16+ 12/15 29/15 18/15 9/15 7/15
49 49 47 43 45 46 47 45
46 47 49 51 49 49 47 50
5 4 4 6 6 5 6 5

10/30-  10/8-

4/15 3/15 1/15 12/14 1114 11114+ 12/14+  9/14+
48 46 46 45 44 42 42 40
47 50 48 50 50 52 52 54

5 4 6 5 6 6 6 6
10/25- 10/7-

3/14 1/14 12/13 28/13 9/13 9/13 8/13 7113
41 43 43 42 47 45 44 45
54 51 54 51 48 50 48 50

5 6 3 7 5 5 8 5
9/26- 9/12-

113 12/12  10/12+  30/12+  16/12+ 812+  7/12+ 6/12
52 53 49 49 50 48 49 47
44 43 48 48 48 49 48 48

4 4 3 3 2 3 3 5

112 1211 1111 10/11 8/11 7111 6/11 5/11
48 46 44 44 44 47 49 52
46 48 51 51 51 48 46 41

6 6 5 5 5 5 5 7
10/28-  10/14- 8/26- 8/5-

12/10  11/10 30/10+  18/10+ 9/10 30/10 9/10 6/10
45 47 45 47 46 45 47 45
48 47 50 49 49 49 48 48

7 6 5 4 5 6 5 7

1/23-  1/10-

25/10  14/10  12/09 10/09 9/09 8/09 7/09 6/09
50 48 47 51 51 51 53 56
44 43 46 42 41 40 40 34

6 9 7 7 8 9 7 10

+ Results shown reflect responses among registered voters.

High

4/09
61
30

8/14
40
54

6/13
48
47

5/12
48
46

4/11
49
45

5/20-
23/10
48
45

4/09
61
30

9

Low

9/14+
40
54

6/14
41
53

4/13
47
48

4/12
49
46

2/11
48
46

5/6-
11/10
50
44

2/09
60
26
14
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Q6 Do you generally approve or disapprove of the job Barack Obama is doing in handling the economy?
High Low
10/8-
4/16+ 7/15 4/15 3/15 1/15 12/14 11/14  12/14+  9/14+ 2/09 8/11
Approve............. 50 45 49 47 49 46 43 43 43 56 37
Disapprove ....... 47 49 47 48 47 49 53 53 53 31 59
Not sure........... 3 6 4 5 4 5 4 4 4 13 4
8/14 6/14 4/14 3/14 1213 9/13 713 6/13 4/13 2/13
42 41 42 41 39 45 45 46 47 44
53 54 54 56 58 52 51 49 50 51
5 5 4 3 3 3 4 5 3 5
9/26- 9/12-
1/13 12/12 10/12+ 30/12+  16/12+  8/12+ 7/12+ 6/12 5/12 4/12
49 49 46 46 47 44 44 42 43 45
48 47 52 51 51 54 53 53 52 52
3 4 2 3 2 2 3 5 5 3
3/12 1/12 12/11 11/11 10/11 8/11 7/11 6/11 5/11 4/11
45 45 39 40 39 37 43 41 37 45
51 50 57 57 57 59 54 54 58 52
4 5 4 3 4 4 3 5 5 3
10/14- 8/26- 8/5- 5/6-
2/11 111 12/10 11/10 18/10+ 9/10 30/10 9/10 6/10 11/10
46 45 42 42 43 42 39 44 46 48
49 50 54 54 53 54 56 52 50 46
5 5 4 4 4 4 5 4 4 6
1/23- 1/10-
3/10 25/10 14/10 12/09 10/09 9/09 7/09 6/09 4/09 2/09
47 47 43 42 47 50 49 51 55 56
50 49 49 51 46 42 44 38 37 31
3 4 8 7 7 8 7 11 8 13

+ Results shown reflect responses among registered voters.



HART RESEARCH ASSOCIATES/PUBLIC OPINION STRATEGIES

Study #16229 -- page 5

April 2016 NBC News/Wall Street Journal Survey
Q7 Do you generally approve or disapprove of the job Barack Obama is doing in handling foreign policy?
High Low
10/8- 10/8-
4/16+ 7/15 4/15 3/15 1/15 12/14 11/14  12/14+ 5/11 12/14+
Approve........ 41 41 40 36 37 37 38 31 57 31
Disapprove... 55 52 53 58 56 55 56 61 35 61
Not sure ..... 4 7 7 6 7 8 6 8 8 6
9/14+ 8/14 6/14 4/14 3/14 12/13 8/13 7/13 4/13 12/12
32 36 37 38 41 44 41 46 46 52
62 60 57 53 53 48 49 46 43 40
6 4 6 9 6 8 10 8 11 8
9/26- 9/12-
10/12+ 30/12+ 16/12+  8/12+ 7/12+ 5/12 1/12 11/11 8/11 6/11
49 49 49 54 53 51 51 52 50 50
46 46 46 40 41 42 41 41 45 44
5 5 5 6 6 7 8 7 5 6
5/11 4/11 11/10 1/10 12/09 10/09 9/09 7/09 6/09 4/09
57 49 48 50 49 51 50 57 54 56
35 46 44 37 42 39 36 33 36 31
8 5 8 13 9 10 14 10 10 13

+ Results shown reflect responses among registered voters.
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Q8 Now I'm going to read you the names of several public figures, groups and organizations, and I'd like you to
rate your feelings toward each one as very positive, somewhat positive, neutral, somewhat negative, or very
negative. If you don't know the name, please just say so. (RANDOMIZE EXCEPT BARACK OBAMA)

Don't Know
Very Somewhat Somewhat Very Name/
Positive Positive Neutral Negative Negative Not Sure
Barack Obama*
April 2016+......cooviiieiiiieeeieeee 28 18 13 14 27 -
March 2016+.............ceoeeeeeeienenn. 28 19 10 12 31 -
February 2016+........cccccceveeeiinnne 30 18 11 11 30 -
January 2016+ 27 20 11 12 30 -
December 2015 ......cccceeeeeeevveinnee. 23 21 9 14 32 1
October 25-29, 2015..........cvvvveeeeee 27 17 12 12 31 1
October 15-18, 2015.........ccevveeeee 27 17 12 13 31 -
September 2015 28 18 14 11 29 -
July 2015................ 24 20 13 14 29 -
June 2015.............. 25 20 13 14 27 1
April 2015............... 26 21 13 13 27 -
March 2015.........cccceeeiiiii, 24 20 12 14 29 1
January 2015 ......ccccoceeeeeiiie e, 24 21 13 12 29 1
December 2014 24 21 10 13 31 1
November 2014 24 21 11 11 32 1
Oct. 30 — Nov. 1, 2014+............... 23 20 12 13 32 -
October 8-12, 2014+ .......ccccuvveeeee. 21 22 11 12 34 -
September 2014+ .......ccceeeeeinnne 22 20 11 13 33 1
August 2014 .......cccveiiieeeeee 22 18 13 14 33 -
June 2014 .............. 20 21 13 14 31 1
April 2014............... 24 20 15 13 28 -
March 2014............ 21 20 15 14 30 -
January 2014 ......... 23 19 13 14 30 1
December 2013 ......... 22 20 11 13 33 1
October 7-9, 2013 26 21 11 11 30 1
May 30-June 2, 2013 ................... 28 19 13 12 28 -
April 2013 30 17 10 15 27 1
January 2013 .........eeeeiiiiiiiiieieieeens 31 21 11 11 26 -
December 2012 ......ccccoeeeeeevevennee. 37 16 9 14 24 -
October 2012+ ........coovvvvveveveeeennns 34 15 8 12 31 -
September 26-30, 2012+ ............. 37 15 6 11 31 -
August 2012+......... 31 17 8 13 30 1
June 2012............... 29 19 14 11 27 -
January 2012 ......... 28 22 10 14 25 1
August 2011........... 24 20 12 14 30 -
April 2011............... 28 22 14 13 23 -
January 2011 ......... 29 23 15 14 18 1
December 2010 25 23 14 14 24
November 2010 .......cccceeeeeevvvnnnee. 28 21 12 13 26 -
October 28-30, 2010+ .........cvvveeee 29 18 12 15 27 -
JUNE 2010 ...vvvvvirirrrieierriereeereeeeeees 27 20 13 15 25 -
May 20-23, 2010 ......cceeviveeeennen. 28 19 15 14 24 -
March 2010..........cceeeeiiiii. 31 19 11 14 24 1
January 23-25, 2010 .................... 29 23 14 14 20
December 2009 29 21 13 15 22 -
October 2009 ......... 36 20 11 12 21 -
February 2009........ 47 21 12 9 10 1
January 2009 ..........eevvvveviiiieieinnnns 43 23 17 8 6 3
High
February 2009.........cccccovvuveeeinnen.. 47 21 12 9 10 1
Presidential Term Low
August 2014........cccovveiiiieeiiiiennn 22 18 13 14 33 -
All-time Obama Low
October 28-30, 2006+ .................. 14 17 18 5 6 40

+ Results shown reflect responses among registered voters.
! The historical trend data for this item does not include every survey in which this item has been asked.
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Q8 (cont'd) Don't Know
Very Somewhat Somewhat Very Name/
Positive Positive Neutral Negative Negative Not Sure
Hillary Clinton*
April 2016+ ..o 13 19 12 14 42 -
March 2016+ ......ccceeevivieeiiiiieeenee 18 20 11 12 39 -
February 2016+.........cccceevvinreennnen 17 20 13 11 39 1
January 2016+ 16 24 11 12 37 -
December 2015........ccccoevviiiiiienennn. 16 21 15 13 35 -
October 25-29, 2015 .........cceeen.ee. 17 23 12 12 35 1
October 15-18, 2015 .........ccvenneee. 19 20 12 13 35 1
September 2015.........cccceevvvieenen 14 25 13 13 34 1
July 2015 15 22 14 15 33 1
June 2015 ............... 21 23 15 11 29 1
April 2015................. 19 23 14 10 32 2
March 2015 ............. 21 23 19 13 23 1
January 2015 .......... 20 25 17 14 23 1
November 2014........... 24 19 16 15 25 1
September 2014+.... 21 22 16 15 26 -
June 2014 ... 23 21 18 14 23 1
April 2014 ..o 23 25 19 11 21 1
March 2014 ............. 23 21 20 12 22 2
September 2013 26 25 17 12 19 1
May 30-June 2, 2013........ccceennn..e. 29 20 18 13 18 2
April 2013 32 24 14 14 15 1
January 2013 ..., 34 22 19 12 13 -
December 2012 34 24 14 16 12 -
November 2011 33 22 22 12 10 1
May 2011 ................ 26 29 23 12 9 1
April 2011................. 29 27 21 11 11 1
December 2010 26 28 18 11 16 1
January 10-14, 2010 .........ceevveeees 25 27 22 13 12 1
July 2009......cciiiieiee e 26 27 15 15 16 1
February 2009........ccccovviiiiienennn. 32 27 18 11 11 1
January 2009 ..........ccccceeiiiiiinnenn, 27 29 14 15 14 1
December 2008 27 26 20 14 12 1
September 2008+..........cccccvveennee 23 24 15 17 20 1
August 2008+ .......cccvceeeeiiieeneennn 17 25 16 18 23 1
June 2008+ 18 28 14 17 22 1
April 2008+ 20 22 14 19 25 -
March 24-25, 2008+ ..........ccceeenee. 17 20 15 21 27 -
March 7-10, 2008+ 22 23 11 14 29 1
January 2008 .......... 24 23 11 11 30 1
June 2007 ............... 18 24 15 16 26 1
March 2007 ............. 16 23 17 15 28 1
December 2006........... 21 22 17 12 26 2
April 2006.........cueeeee... 19 19 19 13 28 2
December 2004........cccceoeviuvieenennn. 24 21 14 11 29 1
July 2003....cceiiiiieiiiee e 16 21 20 13 27 3
March 2001 16 19 15 18 31 1
January 2001 ........ccoovvciiiieieennnnins 27 22 13 12 24 2
High
February 2009........ccccoeiviiiiiieneennn. 32 27 18 11 11 1
Low
April 2016+ ..o 13 19 12 14 42 -

+ Results shown reflect responses among registered voters.
! The historical trend data for this item does not include every survey in which this item has been asked.
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Q8 (cont'd) Don't Know
Very Somewhat Somewhat Very Name/
Positive Positive Neutral Negative Negative Not Sure
Bernie Sanders
April 2016+ ... 21 24 16 14 22 3
March 2016+ ........... 20 23 18 13 23 3
February 2016+ 20 22 17 12 23 6
January 2016+ ........ 18 20 20 12 19 11
December 2015 18 18 19 13 18 14
October 25-29, 2015 ........cccveenn.ee. 15 19 22 9 19 16
October 15-18, 2015 ........cccveeneee. 16 22 19 11 16 16
September 2015.........cccceeviiieennne. 15 17 23 9 13 23
July 2015, 10 14 20 10 9 37
June 2015 ... 8 8 22 6 7 49
Donald Trump
April 2016+ ......oeeeiiiieeiiiee e 11 13 10 12 53 1
March 2016+ .......cccevivieeiiiiieeee 12 13 11 10 54 -
February 2016+ .......cc.ccooviuiiieeeennn. 11 17 12 10 49 1
January 2016+ ........ 14 15 12 11 a7 1
December 2015........ 12 15 13 12 47 1
October 25-29, 2015 10 17 17 14 42 -
October 15-18, 2015.........cccee...... 13 17 17 14 39 -
September 2015 8 17 16 14 44 1
July 2015................. 10 16 16 13 43 2
February 2011......ccccccevvvivivienenn. 9 17 40 18 11 5
May 2004+ .....ccoviiieeeiiieeeeiee e 9 17 38 14 15 7
December 1999 4 12 28 24 25 7
October 1999 .......ccccevveeeeiiieeenee 3 11 25 23 32 6
July 1990 3 11 28 25 24 9
Ted Cruz
April 2016+ ... 9 17 21 19 30 4
March 2016+........... 10 17 23 17 28 5
February 2016+ 8 20 20 15 28 9
January 2016+ ........ 11 20 22 14 21 12
December 2015 9 16 24 12 23 16
October 25-29, 2015 ........cccveee.ee. 8 15 22 13 20 22
October 15-18, 2015 ........cccveeen.ee. 7 14 23 12 22 22
July 2015, 7 12 24 12 19 26
April 2015 ... 5 12 24 13 19 27
November 2014 5 11 18 8 18 40
October 25-28, 2013 ........ccceennn.ee. 9 10 16 8 22 35
October 7-9, 2013 .......ccceevvieennee 7 7 13 8 20 44
May 30-June 2, 2013 ........cceenneee. 4 6 13 4 8 65
John Kasich
ApPril 2016+ ... 8 23 31 11 8 19
March 2016+........... 12 21 31 10 4 22
February 2016+ 7 19 32 10 4 28
July 2015................. 5 9 21 6 3 56
November 2014 4 7 18 6 4 61

+ Results shown reflect responses among registered voters.
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Q8 (cont'd) Don't Know
Very Somewhat Somewhat Very Name/
Positive Positive Neutral Negative Negative Not Sure
Merrick Garland
ApPril 2016+ .....coiiieiiieiee e 5 7 16 4 2 66
Paul Ryan
ApPril 2016+ ......ceiiiiiiieeiiieeeeie 9 17 28 17 11 18
October 25-29, 2015 .........ccceenneee. 5 18 28 16 12 21
October 15-18, 2015 .........ccceenneee. 8 16 28 14 12 22
December 2012 14 16 23 15 19 13
October 2012+ ......c.coccveviiieeiieennnne. 23 16 16 12 25 8
September 26-30, 2012+ .............. 23 14 18 13 20 12
August 2012+ 19 14 18 11 21 17
June 2011 ..o 6 11 19 8 10 46
Bill Clinton*
April 2016+.............. 18 23 23 17 18 1
February 2016+ 22 25 20 14 18 1
January 2016+ .......cccveeeeeeniiiinenn, 23 22 19 15 21 -
March 2015 .......ccocooiiiiiiiiiiiee 27 29 18 15 11 -
September 2014+.... 29 27 22 12 9 1
March 2014 .......ccocovvviiiiieiiienne 27 28 20 14 10 1
September 2013.........cccceeviiiiennnne 31 23 17 14 12 3
December 2012 39 21 16 16 8 -
August 2012+ .....cccciiieeiiiee e 34 23 18 13 10 2
August 2011 ......oeeeiiiiieiiieeeieee 32 25 21 11 11 -
September 2010...... 29 26 21 13 10 1
January 2009 .......... 25 27 16 14 17 1
December 2008 ...... 23 26 21 12 17 1
August 2008+.......... 20 25 16 19 20 -
June 2008+ ................. 16 24 17 17 25 1
March 24-25, 2008+.... 20 22 15 18 25 -
January 2008 ..........cccccceeeiiiiinnenn. 24 23 14 11 27 1
November 2007..........cccccvevveennnnne 25 23 13 14 25 -
March 2007 27 21 16 14 21 1
APFL 2006 ... 27 23 16 12 21 1
June 2004+ .....cocviiiieiieee 20 22 16 14 27 1
January 2002 17 19 13 13 36 2
June 2001 ......oovviiiiieieeee 18 21 15 15 31 -
January 2001 .........cccovveeeeeininnen, 32 24 11 12 21 -
High
January 1993 .........ccccoiiieeiiiinenne 33 31 15 9 7 5
Low
March 2001 ........cccooveeeiiiiiieeinienne 17 17 13 14 38 1

! The historical trend data for this item does not include every survey in which this item has been asked.
+ Results shown reflect responses among registered voters.
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Q8 (cont'd) Don't
Know
Very Somewhat Somewhat Very Name/
Positive Positive Neutral Negative Negative Not Sure

The Democratic Party*

APril 2016+ ... 10 28 20 19 22 1
February 2016+ 16 24 21 17 21 1
October 25-29, 2015 ........ccccee..... 15 26 18 17 22 2
September 2015..........cocecvvvienennn. 16 25 23 16 19 1
July 2015, 13 25 22 18 20 2
ApPril 2015 12 26 24 17 19 2
January 2015 9 26 24 18 20 3
December 2014..........cccceeeeeennnne 12 25 22 17 22 2
November 2014..........ccccceeeeeinnne 12 26 20 20 21 1
Oct. 30 — Nov. 1, 2014+............... 12 24 19 20 23 2
October 8-12, 2014+ ........ccccc....... 12 25 20 20 23 1
September 2014+... 11 25 22 20 22 -
June 2014 .............. 13 25 21 18 22 1
April 2014............... 13 23 24 19 18 3
March 2014 ............ 14 21 25 18 20 2
January 2014 ......... 10 27 22 20 20 1
December 2013.........ccccceeeeeiinnne 10 26 19 20 24 1
October 25-28, 2013 ................... 15 22 21 18 22 2
October 7-9, 2013 .......ccoevvvvveennn. 14 25 18 20 20 3
September 2013........cccceevivvernnen. 13 27 22 20 18 -
May 30-June 2, 2013 ................e 14 25 22 19 18 2
February 2013..........cccovvvieeeeeninns 18 23 22 17 19 1
January 2013 ......... 17 27 17 19 19 1
December 2012 21 23 19 16 19 2
October 2012+ ......cccooviiiiiiieneeenn. 21 21 17 17 23 1
September 26-30, 2012+ ............. 21 21 17 17 22 2
August 2012+ 19 23 16 17 23 2
July 2012+.............. 17 23 20 17 23 -
June 2012 .............. 14 23 25 18 19 1
May 2012 ............... 17 22 19 21 19 1
APl 2012 15 24 21 19 19 1
March 2012 .......cccooviiiiiiiiiiiie 15 23 24 18 18 2
January 2012 15 23 23 21 18 -
December 2011.........cccceeeeeeninnne 9 23 25 23 19 1
November 2011 15 25 22 18 19 1
October 2011 ......... 12 25 19 20 22 2
August 2011........... 11 22 21 19 25 2
June 2011 .............. 13 25 21 19 20 2
May 2011 ............... 15 26 22 18 17 2
April 2011............... 12 26 22 18 21 1
January 2011 ......... 15 24 25 19 16 1
December 2010 9 28 20 18 23 2
November 2010 14 26 18 18 23 1
October 28-30, 2010+ .................. 16 23 17 19 23 2
October 14-18, 2010+ .................. 14 24 16 19 26 1
September 2010........ccoevvvvienennn. 15 22 20 20 22 1
August 26-30, 2010........cceeeerrrnnne 11 25 19 19 24 2
August 5-9, 2010.......cccceeeeerinns 11 22 22 18 26 1
May 20-23, 2010.... 15 26 18 18 22 1
May 6-11, 2010...... 11 26 19 18 24 2
March 2010 .......coeoiiiiiiiiiiieeeee 9 28 19 19 24 1
January 10-14, 2010 ......cccceeeneee 11 27 20 18 23 1
December 2009..........cccccceveeeinnee 10 25 19 19 26 1
High
January 2000 ........ccccceeiiiiiiiinnnnnn. 20 30 23 15 10 2
Low
July 2006......ccccueeeeiiieeeiiieee i 7 25 27 22 17 2

+ Results shown reflect responses among registered voters.
! The historical trend data for this item does not include every survey in which this item has been asked.
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Q8 (cont'd) Don't Know
Very Somewhat Somewhat Very Name/
Positive Positive Neutral Negative Negative Not Sure

The Republican Party®

April 2016+ ..ooeeeeeeiiiiieee e, 7 20 21 23 28 1
February 2016+ ..........ccoevvveenennn. 10 23 21 23 23 1
October 25-29, 2015..........ccveeennee 7 22 26 20 24 1
September 2015...........cceevveeeenn. 8 21 24 21 24 2
July 2015 7 21 26 22 22 2
APril 2015 ..o, 8 22 26 20 23 1
January 2015.........cooeiiiiiiiee 6 19 27 23 23 2
December 2014 7 23 24 22 23 1
November 2014 9 23 23 18 25 2
Oct. 30 — Nov. 1, 2014+............... 7 22 23 23 24 1
October 8-12, 2014+.......ccccvveennee 6 21 21 25 25 2
September 2014+ 9 22 26 20 21 2
June 2014............... 6 23 24 22 23 2
April 2014 ............... 6 19 29 22 22 2
March 2014............. 7 20 27 21 24 1
January 2014..........coooeiiiiiiee 5 19 28 22 25 1
December 2013...........ccccvveeeennnn. 6 20 22 26 25 1
October 25-28, 2013.................... 6 16 24 23 30 1
October 7-9, 2013.......ccceevivieene 7 17 21 24 29 2
September 2013..........ccovvvveennn. 7 21 27 23 21 1
May 30-June 2, 2013................... 8 24 26 18 23 1
February 2013 ........ccooiiiiiieennnns 8 21 24 20 26 1
January 2013.........ccooeiiiiie 6 20 24 24 25 1
December 2012 9 21 23 18 27 2
October 2012+.......cceeevvviiiienenn. 15 21 20 18 25 1
September 26-30, 2012+............. 14 24 18 18 25 1
August 2012+ ... 12 24 18 16 29 1
July 2012+ 11 23 22 18 25 1
May 2012......ccociiiiieiieeiiiieeeen 9 23 23 19 24 2
APl 2012 ..o 11 22 23 19 24 1
March 2012 8 24 23 19 24 2
January 2012............ooeeiiiiiiiinnnn. 8 23 24 19 25 1
December 2011 6 21 23 23 25 2
November 2011 9 21 23 18 26 3
October 2011.............. 11 22 21 18 26 2
August 2011 ............... 8 24 21 23 23 1
May 2011................ 8 24 22 21 23 2
April 2011 ............... 7 24 24 22 22 1
January 2011.......... 7 27 24 21 19 2
December 2010 11 27 23 17 20 2
November 2010 11 23 24 20 19 3
October 28-30, 2010+................... 12 22 24 18 23 1
October 14-18, 2010+................... 8 23 25 19 23 2
September 2010......ccccceeeevevnennenn. 8 23 25 21 22 1
August 5-9, 2010 .......cccceeeeiiinnen. 6 18 28 24 22 2
June 2010.....cceiieiiiiieieee e 6 24 26 23 19 2
May 20-23, 2010 10 23 26 21 19 1
March 2010................. 6 25 24 20 23 2
January 23-25, 2010.........ccccuuueee. 7 25 27 18 20 3
January 10-14, 2010...........c.ue...... 7 23 27 24 18 1
December 2009 5 23 27 24 19 2
June 2009............... 6 19 29 23 21 2
April 2009 ............... 7 22 25 22 22 2
February 2009 ........cccoovvviiviieeeennn. 7 19 24 25 22 3
High
December 2001 ............cccocvveeeen.. 21 36 18 13 9 3
Low
October 25-28, 2013.................... 6 16 24 23 30 1

+ Results shown reflect responses among registered voters.
! The historical trend data for this item does not include every survey in which this item has been asked.
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SUMMARY TABLE OF IMAGES — BY D/S (POSITIVE — NEGATIVE)

TOTAL TOTAL D/S
POSITIVE  NEGATIVE

John KasiCh.........ccocciiiiiiie 31 19 12
Bernie Sanders 45 36 9
Bill Clinton ........ccccevvveeene 41 35 6
Merrick Garland 12 6 6
Barack Obama................ 46 41 5
Paul Ryan ........cccccoiiiiiiiiiieceee 26 28 -2
The Democratic Party ..........cccccoeevennneee. 38 41 -3
Ted Cruz 26 49 -23
The Republican Party...........cccocvveeninen. 27 51 -24
Hillary Clinton.........ccooveviieeiieececieeee 32 56 -24
Donald Trump ....ceeeeivciiiieeee e 24 65 -41

Moving on...

Q9 Putting aside for a moment the question of who each party's nominee might be, what is your preference for

the outcome of this year’s presidential election—that a Democrat be elected president or that a Republican
be elected president? (IF "DEMOCRAT" OR "REPUBLICAN," ASK:) And do you strongly prefer a
(Democrat/Republican), or is your preference not that strong?

10/25-
4/16+ | 3/16+  2/16+ 1/16+  12/15+ 29/15+
Democrat 46 46 45 46 44 43
Strongly .............. 36 37 36 33 34 33
Not strongly ........ 10 9 9 13 10 10
Republican 45 42 45 43 44 44
Not strongly ........ 9 7 9 10 12 9
Strongly .............. 36 35 36 33 32 35
Other (VOL)....... 4 4 3 5 5 6
Not sure............ 5 8 7 6 7 7
+ Results shown reflect responses among registered voters.
2008 Election Trend
3/7-
8/08+ 7/08+ 6/08+ 10/08+ 11/07+ 9/07+ 6/07 4/07
Democrat 46 48 51 50 49 47 52 49
Strongly .............. 36 43 44 44 41 40 42 39
Not strongly ........ 10 5 7 6 8 7 10 10
Republican 37 36 35 37 39 38 31 31
Not strongly ........ 13 8 8 8 8 9 8 6
Strongly .............. 24 28 27 29 31 29 23 25
Other (VOL)...... 6 4 4 4 2 4 5 6
Not sure............ 11 12 10 9 11 11 12 14
+ Results shown reflect responses among registered voters.

Q10 Thinking about the presidential election, which of the following statements comes closer to your point of
view?

Statement A: This is a time when it is important to look for a more experienced and tested person even if he
or she brings fewer changes to the current policies.

Statement B: This is a time when it is important to look for a person who will bring greater changes to the
current policies even if he or she is less experienced and tested.

4/16+* 1/16+ 3/15+ 7/08+ 6/08

Statement A: Time for a more experienced and tested person ....... 38 36 38 40 42
Statement B: Time for a person who will bring greater changes ..... 57 61 59 55 54
DePeNdS (VOL) ..uviiiiiiiiie ettt 2 1 1 3 1
NOE SUIE L. e e 3 2 2 2 3

* Asked of one-half the respondents (FORM A).
+ Results shown reflect responses among registered voters.
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controlled by Republicans or a Congress controlled by Democrats?

4716+
Republican-controlled Congress..... 45
Democrat-controlled Congress....... 47
NOE SUIE ..o, 8

10/14-
18/10+
44
46
10

10/09+
38
46
16

3/08+
35
49
16

11/05+
37
48
15

10/02+
43
42
15

3/99
37
43
20

10/25-  10/30- 10/8-
29/15+ 11/1/14+ 12/14+
45 42 42
45 46 46
10 12 12

10/25- 10/7-
28/13+ 9/13+  9/13+
41 39 43
45 47 46
14 14 11
5/12+  4/12+  3/12+
43 44 41
44 46 46
13 10 13
8/26- 8/5-
9/10+ 30/10+  9/10+
44 43 42
44 43 43
12 14 15
9/09+  7/09+  4/09+
40 39 39
43 46 48
17 15 13
11/07+ 9/07+  10/06+
37 35 37
46 47 52
17 18 11
10/05+ 7/05+ 5/05+
39 40 40
48 45 47
13 15 13
9/02 7/02 6/02
42 43 42
42 41 41
16 16 17
10/98+  9/98 7/98
41 40 41
43 39 40
16 21 19

+ Results shown reflect responses among registered voters.

9/14+
45
43
12

7113+
44
44
12

12+
41
47
12

6/10+
45
43
12

11/08+
36
48
16

9/06+
39
48
13

10/04+
43
44
13

1/02
44
40
16

6/98
39
40
21

What is your preference for the outcome of this year's congressional elections -- (ROTATE:) a Congress

8/14+  6/14+ 414+  3/14+ 114+ 12/13+
44 43 45 44 43 44
43 45 45 43 45 42
13 12 10 13 12 14
9/26-
6/13+ 10/12+ 30/12+  8/12+ 7/12+ 6/12+
42 43 43 42 45 44
45 45 47 47 46 45
13 12 10 11 9 11
10/28-
12/11+ 11/11+ 10/11+ 811+  6/11+ 30/10+
43 43 41 47 44 46
45 46 45 41 44 44
12 11 14 12 12 10
5/20- 5/6- 1/23- 1/10-
23/10+ 11/10+ 3/10+ 25/10+ 14/10+ 12/09+
44 44 42 42 41 41
43 44 45 44 41 43
13 12 13 14 18 16
10/08+ 9/08+  8/08+  7/08+  6/08+  4/08+
36 37 36 36 33 34
49 50 47 49 52 49
15 13 17 15 15 17
7/06+  6/06+  4/06+  3/06+  1/06+  12/05+
38 38 39 37 38 38
48 49 45 50 47 46
14 13 16 13 15 16
9/04+ 6/04+ 5/04+ 3/04+ 1/04 12/13/03
42 42 41 42 42 42
46 44 44 45 43 42
12 14 15 13 15 16
12/01  12/99  10/99 7/99 6/99 4/99
42 40 39 39 42 41
40 44 41 43 41 40
18 16 20 18 17 19
2/98 1/98 12/97 9/97 7197 4/97
41 40 41 41 45 44
37 42 37 39 39 38
22 18 22 20 16 18
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Q12 Now, if there were a presidential primary election in your state, would you vote in the Democratic primary,
the Republican primary, or would you wait to vote in the general election in November?

10/25-

4/16+ | 3/16+ 2/16+ 1/16+ 12/15+ 29/15+
Have Voted/Will Vote in Democratic Primary .......... 34 34 32 28 33 28
Have Voted/Will Vote in Republican Primary .......... 31 34 31 33 33 32
Wait until the general election.............cc.cocveieeeennn. 34 30 35 37 33 40
Do not plan to vote at all (VOL) 1 1 1 - - -
NOt SUIE ..oveiieeiieieeeee e - 1 1 2 1 -

10/15-

18/15+ 9/15+ 7/15+ 6/15+ 4/15+  3/15+
31 31 30 30 32 30
31 28 30 28 29 25
34 38 39 38 35 40
1 - - 1 1 2
3 3 1 3 3 3

+ Results shown reflect responses among registered voters.

Q13 Next, I'm going to mention a number of people running for president in 2016. For each one, please tell me,
yes or no, whether you could see yourself supporting that person for president in 2016. If you don't know the
name, please just say so.

DATA SHOWN AMONG REGISTERED VOTERS+
THIS TABLE HAS BEEN RANKED BY THE PERCENTAGE WHO SAY YES

Yes, Could See No, Could Not See Don’'t Know Not
Self Supporting Self Supporting Name Sure

Bernie Sanders

April 2016+ .....ooeviiieeeiiieees 49 48 1 2

March 2016+ 44 52 2 2

December 2015+ 39 52 7 2

December 2014+................... 10 30 57 3
Hillary Clinton

April 2016+ .....coeeviieeeiieeee 41 58 - 1

March 2016+ ......... 43 56 - 1

December 2015+.... 44 55 - 1

December 2014+ 50 48 1 1
John Kasich

April 2016+ ......ccccvviieeeeeeiis 41 47 10 2

March 2016+ 40 45 13 2

December 2015+................... 15 52 30 3
Ted Cruz

April 2016+ ......ooeviieeeiiieeee 35 61 2 2

March 2016+ .......... 37 58 3 2

December 2015+.... 32 55 11 2

December 2014+ 17 44 35 4
Donald Trump

April 2016+ ... 31 68 - 1

March 2016+ .......... 32 67 - 1

December 2015+ 31 66 - 3

+ Results shown reflect responses among registered voters.
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DATA SHOWN AMONG DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY VOTERSM
THIS TABLE HAS BEEN RANKED BY THE PERCENTAGE WHO SAY YES

Yes, Could See No, Could Not See Don’t Know Not
Self Supporting Self Supporting Name Sure
Hillary Clinton
April 2016™M ... 78 21 - 1
March 2016™M .......... 82 17 - 1
February 2016™ 77 22 - 1
January 2016™M.................. 79 18 - 3
December 2015™M .............. 82 17 - 1
October 25-29, 2015™ ...... 85 13 - 2
October 15-18, 2015 ...... 81 17 - 2
September 2015™M............. 76 21 - 3
June 2015™M\............. 92 8 - -
March 2015™M 86 13 - 1
Bernie Sanders
April 2016™M .....ooeeeeee 78 21 1 -
March 2016™M ..........c..u...... 72 26 1 1
February 2016™M................ 66 29 3 2
January 2016" 66 25 6 3
December 2015™M .............. 65 28 6 1
October 25-29, 2015™ ...... 61 28 7 4
October 15-18, 2015™ ...... 64 25 8 3
September 2015™M............. 62 24 10 4
June 2015™M.......ccovvveeeennn. 40 32 23 5
March 2015™M ........cccuu.e... 21 21 54 4

MResults shown reflect responses among registered voters who say they have voted/will vote in the Democratic
Primary
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DATA SHOWN AMONG REPUBLICAN PRIMARY VOTERS”
THIS TABLE HAS BEEN RANKED BY THE PERCENTAGE WHO SAY YES

Yes, Could See No, Could Not See Don’t Know Not
Self Supporting Self Supporting Name Sure
Ted Cruz
April 20167 ... 63 35 1 1
March 2016".............. 67 31 1 1
February 2016" 65 33 1 1
January 2016"........... 71 25 2 2
December 2015~ .................. 67 27 4 2
October 25-29, 2015/ ........... 57 34 4 5
October 15-18, 2015/ ........... 48 41 5 6
September 2015" ................. 45 44 8 3
July 2015 .. 52 38 7 3
June 2015 ................ 51 31 14 4
April 20157 57 28 12 3
March 2015" 40 38 18 4
John Kasich
April 20167 ... 61 33 5 1
March 2016 ........cccccveevnneenn. 64 28 8 -
February 2016" ............c.e.... 49 41 7 3
January 2016" 28 52 18 2
December 2015 .................. 22 53 22 3
October 25-29, 2015"........... 28 46 22 4
October 15-18, 2015"........... 26 45 23 6
September 2015M ................. 34 44 20 2
July 2015 ..o 30 31 36 3
June 2015M ..., 25 30 42 3
Donald Trump
April 20167 ..., 61 38 - 1
March 2016".............. 56 43 - 1
February 2016" 56 42 - 2
January 2016 ... 65 34 - 1
December 2015 .................. 58 40 - 2
October 25-29, 2015/ ........... 60 37 - 3
October 15-18, 2015/ ........... 59 36 1 4
September 2015" ................. 47 52 1
July 20157 ... a7 49 - 4
June 2015 ................ 32 66 - 2
March 2015" 23 74 1 2

" Results shown reflect responses among registered voters who say they have voted/will vote in the Republican
Primary
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Q14

How much do you feel that you know about (READ NAME) and what (he/she) stands for — know a lot, know
a fair amount, know just some, or know very little?

DATA SHOWN AMONG REGISTERED VOTERS+
THIS TABLE HAS BEEN RANKED BY THE PERCENTAGE WHO KNOW A LOT

Know a Know Know Not
Know a Lot Fair Amount Just Some Very Little Sure
Hillary Clinton
April 2016+ ......ooeviiieeeciieees 56 33 8 3 -
Donald Trump
April 2016+ .......ccccviieeeeeeiins 48 35 9 7 1
Bernie Sanders
April 2016+ ......cooviiieeiiiieee 38 37 14 11 -
Ted Cruz
April 2016+ .....ccoeviieeeiiieeee 29 38 18 15 -
John Kasich
April 2016+ .....ccooviiieeeiiieees 13 29 21 35 2

+ Results shown reflect responses among registered voters.

2008 & 2012 TREND DATA

Know a Know Know Not
Know a Lot Fair Amount Just Some Very Little Sure
Barack Obama
June 2012+ ... 43 45 7 4 1
June 2008+ .....cccceenennnnrnnnnnns 22 40 21 16 1
Mitt Romney
June 2012+ ..coeeeiiiiies 20 46 22 12 -
John McCain
June 2008+ .....cccceeeennnnnnnnnnnns 25 39 23 13 -

+ Results shown reflect responses among registered voters.

DATA SHOWN AMONG DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY VOTERSM
THIS TABLE HAS BEEN RANKED BY THE PERCENTAGE WHO KNOW A LOT

Know a Know Know Not
Know a Lot Fair Amount Just Some Very Little Sure
Hillary Clinton
April 2016™M ..o 61 32 6 1 -
Bernie Sanders
April 2016™M ... 50 32 10 8 -

M Results shown reflect responses among registered voters who say they have voted/will vote in the Democratic Primary

DATA SHOWN AMONG REPUBLICAN PRIMARY VOTERS"
THIS TABLE HAS BEEN RANKED BY THE PERCENTAGE WHO KNOW A LOT

Know a Know Know Not
Know a Lot Fair Amount Just Some Very Little Sure
Donald Trump
April 2016" ... 49 38 8 4 1
Ted Cruz
April 2016M ..o 40 42 12 6 -
John Kasich
April 2016" ... 21 36 19 23 1

" Results shown reflect responses among registered voters who say they have voted/will vote in the Republican Primary
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And, if the next Democratic primary for president were being held today, which one of the following

candidates would you favor? (READ LIST. ROTATE. IF "NOT SURE," ASK:) Well, which way do you lean?
(ACCEPT ONLY ONE ANSWER.)

M/\A
Hillary Clinton .........ccccooevivvveeeennn, 50
Bernie Sanders 48
Martin O’'Malley NA
JIMWeDD ..o, NA
Lincoln Chafee ..........ccovvvvveeeeen.n NA

Other (VOL) -
None (VOL) -
NOt SUIE ..o, 2

gaem 216 1/16M
53 53 59
44 42 34
NA NA 2
NA NA NA
NA NA NA
1 1 3
2 4 2

10/25- 10/15-
12/15™  29/15™  18/15™ 9/a5™M  7/15™M 6/15M

56 62 58 53 59 75
37 31 33 38 25 15

4 3 1 1 3 2
NA NA 2 1 3 4
NA NA - 1 -

- 1 - 1 1 1

2 1 3 2 4 2

1 2 3 4 4 1

M Results shown reflect responses among registered voters who say they have voted/will vote in the Democratic Primary

(ASKED ONLY OF RESPONDENTS WHO MADE A CHOICE IN Q15)
Q15A And would you definitely vote for (Hillary Clinton/Bernie Sanders), probably vote for (Hillary Clinton/Bernie
Sanders) but are still thinking about it, or are you just leaning toward voting for (Hillary Clinton/Bernie

Sanders)?

Definitely vote for candidate ...........cccccveiveeiiiieiniieens

Probably vote for candidate
Just leaning toward voting for candidate
Not sure .......ccccevvvnnnnn.

Clinton Voters

Sanders Voters |

4/16™ 3/16™M 4/16™ 3/16™M
64 70 72 68
20 16 17 16
15 12 11 15
1 2 - 1

M Results shown reflect responses among registered voters who say they have voted/will vote in the Democratic

Primary

Q16

satisfied, somewhat dissatisfied or very dissatisfied?

Satisfied
Very Satisfied ....................
Somewhat Satisfied...........
Dissatisfied
Somewhat Dissatisfied ......
Very Dissatisfied................
Not Sure......ccoceeeevneen,

4/16™M
73
41
32
27
15
12

M Results shown reflect responses among
registered voters who say they have voted/will vote

in the Democratic Primary

3/16M
78
44
34
22
11
11

If Hillary Clinton becomes the Democratic nominee for President will you be very satisfied, somewhat
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Q17 And, if the Republican primary for president were being held today, which one of the following candidates
would you favor (RANDOMIZE :1-3)? (IF "NOT SURE," ASK:) Well, which way do you lean? (ACCEPT
ONLY ONE ANSWER.)

FIRST CHOICE
THIS TABLE HAS BEEN RANKED BY HIGHEST PERCENTAGE

10/25- 10/15-
4/16~ | 3/16~ 2/16" 116~ 12/15" 29/15~ 18/15" 9/15" 7/15" 6/15" 4/15"

Donald Trump................ 40 30 26 33 27 23 25 21 19 1 NA
Ted Cruz 35 27 28 20 22 10 9 5 9 4 11
John Kasich.................. 24 22 11 3 2 3 3 6 3 1 NA
Marco Rubio .................. NA 20 17 13 15 11 13 11 5 14 18
Ben Carson NA NA 10 12 11 29 22 20 10 11 7
Jeb Bush.......cccccoeeeeee. NA NA 4 5 7 8 8 7 14 22 23
Chris Christie................. NA NA NA 5 3 3 1 3 3 4 5
Carly Fiorina.................. NA NA NA 3 5 3 7 11 - 2 1
Rand Paul...........ccceeeeen. NA NA NA 3 2 2 2 3 6 7 11
Mike Huckabee.............. NA NA NA 1 3 3 3 2 6 9 5
Rick Santorum............... NA NA NA NA NA - - 1 1 - NA
Jim Gilmore .................. NA NA NA NA NA - - - - NA NA
Bobby Jindal.................. NA NA NA NA NA - - 1 1 - NA
Lindsey Graham............ NA NA NA NA NA - - - - 1 NA
George Pataki................ NA NA NA NA NA - - - - - NA
Scott Walker .................. NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 15 17 14
Rick Perry.....ccccccoovvenee. NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 3 5 2

Other (VOL) - - - - - 1 1 1 - - -

None (VOL) 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 2 1 1 -

Not sure ......ccceeeeeeeeens - 1 3 1 3 3 5 6 4 1 3

A Results shown reflect responses among registered voters who say they have voted/will vote in the Republican Primary

COMBINED CHOICE
THIS TABLE HAS BEEN RANKED BY HIGHEST PERCENTAGE

10/25- 10/15-
4/16~ | 3/16~ 2/16~  1/16~ 12/15" 29/15" 18/15" 9/15" 7/15" 6/15% 4/15"

Ted Cruz.......ccccceeveenens 65 51 45 47 40 23 17 11 17 11 18
John Kasich.................. 61 49 24 8 5 6 7 8 4 1 NA
Donald Trump.. 59 42 38 47 39 35 39 31 30 4 NA
Marco Rubio.... NA 49 40 30 33 24 26 26 16 34 41
Ben Carson...... NA NA 26 19 28 50 44 35 21 19 11
Jeb Bush ......... NA NA 16 12 12 15 17 19 30 40 37
Chris Christie.... NA NA NA 12 9 6 3 5 9 10 14
Carly Fiorina..... NA NA NA 7 11 14 18 28 2 3 3
Rand Paul..........c.ccc..... NA NA NA 6 5 6 6 6 11 16 20
Mike Huckabee............. NA NA NA 5 7 8 7 8 11 18 15
Jim Gilmore ........ccco..... NA NA NA NA NA - - - - NA NA
Rick Santorum.............. NA NA NA NA NA 1 1 3 2 - NA
Bobby Jindal................. NA NA NA NA NA 1 1 1 4 - NA
Lindsey Graham ........... NA NA NA NA NA - - - - 1 NA
George Pataki............... NA NA NA NA NA - - - - - NA
Scott Walker .... NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 24 24 27
Rick Perry........ NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 7 10 7

Other (VOL) ...... - - - - - 1 1 - - - -

None (VOL) ............... 13 4 3 2 3 2 2 3 2 1 -

Not sure .......ccceeeeeeen. 1 3 4 2 4 5 7 7 5 4 4

" Results shown reflect responses among registered voters who say they have voted/will vote in the Republican Primary
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(ASKED ONLY OF RESPONDENTS WHO MADE A CHOICE IN Q17)
Q17A  And would you definitely vote for (John Kasich/Ted Cruz/Donald Trump), probably vote for (John Kasich/Ted
Cruz/Donald Trump) but are still thinking about it, or are you just leaning toward voting for (John Kasich/Ted

Cruz/Donald Trump)?

Study #16229 -- page 20
NBC News/Wall Street Journal Survey

| Trump Voters Cruz Voters Kasich Voters
4/16" 3/16" 4/16" 3/16" 4/16" 3/16"
Definitely vote for candidate ...........ccccoiiiiieiiiiiiiiie. 68 67 54 61 NA NA
Probably vote for candidate ............ccocveeeiiiiiiiniieennn, 15 15 24 14 NA NA
Just leaning toward voting for candidate ........................ 16 18 21 22 NA NA
NOT SUIE it 1 - 1 3 NA NA
" Results shown reflect responses among registered voters who say they have voted/will vote in the Republican Primary
! Results not shown due to small cell sizes.
(Q18-19 ROTATED)
Q18 If Donald Trump becomes the Republican nominee for President will you be very satisfied, somewhat
satisfied, somewhat dissatisfied or very dissatisfied?
4/16™ | 3/16"
Satisfied 63 53
Very Satisfied ..........cccvveern, 31 24
Somewhat Satisfied............... 32 29
Dissatisfied 36 46
Somewhat Dissatisfied .......... 9 15
Very Dissatisfied.................... 27 31
Not Sure........cccoeeeiii 1 1
" Results shown reflect responses among registered
voters who say they have voted/will vote in the
Republican Primary
Q19 If Ted Cruz becomes the Republican nominee for President will you be very satisfied, somewhat satisfied,

somewhat dissatisfied or very dissatisfied? »

Satisfied 66
Very Satisfied ..........ccceevnee. 27
Somewhat Satisfied.............. 39

Dissatisfied 33
Somewhat Dissatisfied ......... 17
Very Dissatisfied................... 16

Not Sure .....ccccovvveeeiiieee, 1

" Results shown reflect responses among
registered voters who say they have
voted/will vote in the Republican Primary

2012 MITT ROMNEY SATISFACTION TREND

3/12»
Satisfied.....ccceeeeeeiiiiii 72
Dissatisfied 24
NOt SUIe oo, 4

" Results shown reflect responses among registered
voters who say they would vote/have voted in the
Republican Primary
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Q20 And, if no one wins a majority of the delegates before the convention, should the party nominate a candidate
(ROTATE) with the most votes in the primaries or who the delegates think would be the best nominee? »

Candidate with the most votes in the primaries ............ccccocceeeeiiiiiiieenen. 62
Candidate who the delegates think would be the best nominee............. 33
NOT SUIE e 5

A Results shown reflect responses among registered voters who say they have
voted/will vote in the Republican Primary

Q21 There are a number of outcomes that might occur when the Republican delegates select their presidential
nominee at their convention in July. For each of the following possible outcomes | read, please tell me if it
would be acceptable or unacceptable to you if it happened at the convention. If you do not have an opinion
about a particular item please say so.

DATA SHOWN AMONG REPUBLICAN PRIMARY VOTERS”
THIS TABLE HAS BEEN RANKED BY THE PERCENTAGE WHO SAY ACCEPTABLE

Ted Cruz receives the nomination by convincing the delegates from
other candidates to support him.
Y o] 1 24 LTS P PP PPPPP P 55 34 11

Donald Trump runs as an Independent if he is denied the nomination
despite having won the most votes and having the most delegates.
APIIT20L687 ..ot 45 47 8

Donald Trump goes into the convention with the most delegates, but
has not gotten a majority and the convention nominates somebody
other than Donald Trump.
Y o] 1 24 G OO PRSP UPPTP TP 38 54 8

The Republicans select a candidate who has not run in the primaries.

No Not
Acceptable  Unacceptable Opinion Sure
1

APIIT20L687 .. 20 71 8

" Results shown reflect responses among registered voters who say they have voted/will vote in the Republican Primary
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Thinking again about the 2016 presidential election...
Q22 (And,) if the election for president were held today, and (ROTATE) Donald Trump were the Republican
candidate and Hillary Clinton were the Democratic candidate, for whom would you vote?

10/25-
4/16+ | 3/16+ 2/16+ 1/16+ 12/15+ 29/15+ 9/15+
Donald Trump .......cccouvveeee. 39 38 40 41 40 42 39
Hillary Clinton.................... 50 51 50 51 50 50 49
Depends (VOL) .............. - - - - - - -
Neither/other (VOL) ........ 9 9 9 6 8 6 10
Not sure ......cccceeveeeinnnnenn. 2 2 1 2 2 2 2

+ Results shown reflect responses among registered voters.

(ASKED OF CLINTON AND TRUMP VOTERS)
Q22A  Are you voting for that person (ROTATE) more because you want that person to be president...or...more
because you do NOT want the other person to be president?

| Reg Voters Trump Voters Clinton Voters |
4/16+ | 2/16+ | 4/16+ 2/16+ 4/16+ 2/16+
Want that person to be president ..................... 33 34 37 35 36 41
Do not want other person to be president ........ 50 47 56 56 56 49
Both (VOL — Do Not Read) 5 8 6 8 6 9
NOE SUIE ...ovviiiiiieiiiie e 3 1 1 1 2 2
Neither/Not Sure (Q22) ......cccveeveeeiiiiiiieeeeens 9 10 - - - -

+ Results shown reflect responses among registered voters.

Q23 (And,) if the election for president were held today, and (ROTATE) Ted Cruz were the Republican candidate
and Hillary Clinton were the Democratic candidate, for whom would you vote?

10/15-

4/16+ |3/16+ 2/16+ 1/16+ 12/15+ 18/15+
Ted Cruz...ceeveevveennneen. 44 45 46 45 45 41
Hillary Clinton............... 46 47 46 49 48 49
Depends (VOL) ......... - - - 1 - -
Neither/other (VOL) ... 9 6 6 4 6 6
Notsure .......ccooeevnee. 1 2 2 1 1 4

+ Results shown reflect responses among registered voters.

Q24 (And,) if the election for president were held today, and (ROTATE) John Kasich were the Republican
candidate and Hillary Clinton were the Democratic candidate, for whom would you vote? +

John Kasich....................
Hillary Clinton .................
Depends (VOL) ...........
Neither/other (VOL)

NOL SUIE ...
+ Results shown reflect responses among registered
voters.

Q25 (And,) if the election for president were held today, and (ROTATE) Ted Cruz were the Republican candidate
and Bernie Sanders were the Democratic candidate, for whom would you vote?

10/15-

4/16+ | 2/16+ 18/15+
Ted Cruz................ 40 40 38
Bernie Sanders...... 52 50 50
Depends (VOL) - - -
Neither/other (VOL) 6 6 6
NOE SUME oveiiiii e, 2 4 6

+ Results shown reflect responses among registered voters.
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Q26 (And,) if the election for president were held today, and (ROTATE) Paul Ryan were the Republican
candidate and Hillary Clinton were the Democratic candidate, for whom would you vote? +

Paul Ryan..........cccccco..... 45
Hillary Clinton................. 44
Depends (VOL) ........... -
Neither/other (VOL) 8
NOE SUIE ..o 3
+ Results shown reflect responses among registered

voters.

Q27 Do you believe that it is more important to have—(ROTATE) a president who stands up for his or her
convictions, OR a president who seeks common ground? (IF "BOTH," ASK:) Well, between the two, which
do you think is MORE important?

10/25-
4/16+ 29/15+ 6/07
Stands up for convictions 41 47 46
Seeks common ground............. 54 49 43
Depends (VOL) 3 2 8
NOL SUIe ..o, 2 2 3

+ Results shown reflect responses among registered voters.
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And, thinking some more about (just one/another) candidate...

Q28 How would you rate Hillary Clinton on the following qualities, using a five-point scale, on which a "5" means
a very good rating, a "1" means a very poor rating, and a "3" means a mixed rating? (IF "NOT SURE,"
RECORD AS "DK.")

TABLE RANKED BY %4-5 (GOOD RATING) AMONG ALL VOTERS

Very Good Very Poor
Rating Rating  Cannot
S 4 3 2 1 Rate

Being knowledgeable and experienced enough to
handle the presidency
All Voters

APFT 2016 ..o 33 20 20 8 18 1
October 25-29, 2015+ 37 18 18 9 17 1
October 15-18, 2015+ 39 17 17 8 19 -
April 2015+ .....coeviinee 35 16 16 10 22 1
JUNE 20144 .o 35 20 16 7 22 -
March 2008+.......cciuuiiiiiiiiieiie e 32 18 17 13 18 2
NOVEMDBDET 2007+ ....eiiiiieiiee ittt 31 21 17 11 20 -
Demaocratic primary voters
APFT20L6™M 1t 60 22 12 3 3 -
October 25-29, 2015™ .... 70 18 5 4 3 -
October 15-18, 2015™ .... 74 14 5 2 4 1
April 2015™M .o 66 20 7 - 7 -
June 2014™M.....ooviiiieies 72 16 6 1 3 2
March 2008™ ..........c...... 50 23 15 6 4 2
NovemMbBEr 2007/ ...t 51 25 16 4 4 -
JUNE 2007™M .t 48 23 16 7 5 1
Having the right temperament
All Voters
APFT 2016 .. 20 21 24 12 22 1
October 25-29, 2015+ ......ccciiiiieriieriiienie e 25 19 18 11 26 1
Demaocratic primary voters
APFT 2016/ e 42 25 20 6 7 -
October 25-29, 2015™M ....ccuiiiiiieiieeieesee e 47 34 12 3 4 -
Dealing with an international crisis
All Voters
APFT 20164 ..ot 21 16 21 10 31 1
Demaocratic primary voters
APFT20L6™M L 46 22 20 5 6 1
Being effective and getting things done
All Voters
APFT 2016+ ..o 18 18 25 14 25 -
October 25-29, 2015+ ......ccoiiiiieiiee e 20 22 25 9 23 1
April 2015+ 24 20 21 9 25 1
June 2014+ 22 22 24 10 20 2
Democratic primary voters
APFT 2016/ et 35 31 23 8 3 -
October 25-29, 2015™ .... 45 29 17 2 7 -
April 2015™M L. 47 31 17 2 3 -
JUNE 20L4M e 51 31 12 2 3 1

+ Results shown reflect responses among registered voters.

M Results shown reflect responses among Democratic Primary Voters (definitions of Democratic Primary Voters vary prior to 2014)
* Asked of one-half the respondents (FORM A).

** Asked of one-half the respondents (FORM B).
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TABLE RANKED BY %4-5 (GOOD RATING) AMONG ALL VOTERS

Q28 (cont'd) Very Good Very Poor
Rating Rating  Cannot
5 4 3 2 1 Rate

Being compassionate enough to understand
average people

All Voters
APFT 2016+ ..o 16 16 21 14 33 -
October 25-29, 2015+ 17 23 19 11 30 -
April 2015+ ....ccoeeeiree 26 17 18 13 26 -
June 2014+.......ccccvvennee. 29 18 19 10 23 1
March 2008+..........cccc...... 26 18 23 13 19 1
November 2007+............. 23 18 19 12 27 1

Demaocratic primary voters
ADPFT 201677, et 36 27 20 12 5 -
October 25-29, 2015™M ....ccuiiiiieiieeieenee e 35 32 18 9 6 -
APFT 2015 Lo 48 27 15 6 3 1
June 2014 57 23 12 3 5 -
March 2008™ .....couiiiiieeiiie et 40 24 20 8 7 1
NoveMbBEr 20077 .....cveiiiiieiee it 42 27 18 7 5 1

Sharing your positions on the issues

All Voters
April 2016+ ......oeeeiiieeene 13 17 22 15 33 -
October 25-29, 2015+ 18 20 19 10 33 -
October 15-18, 2015+ 18 20 20 10 31 1
APFT 2015+ ..o 17 18 24 9 31 1
JUNE 20144 . e 20 18 23 10 26 2
March 2008+ 16 18 22 12 29 3
November 2007+ 16 20 19 12 32 1

Demaocratic primary voters
APFT20L6™M Lt 30 32 21 9 8 -
October 25-29, 2015™ ....ccceiiiieiieeiri et 39 32 21 3 4 1
October 15-18, 2015™M ....cccueiiiieiieeiie et 36 35 19 4 6 -
April 2015™M L. 37 32 22 4 4 1
June 2014™M......oeviiiiins 47 29 17 2 5 -
March 2008™ ..........cc...... 29 27 25 7 9 3
November 2007 31 30 25 8 6 -
JUNE 2007™M ..t 25 29 29 8 7 2

Being easygoing and likable

All Voters
APFT 2016+ ..ot 14 13 26 12 34 1
October 25-29, 2015+ 16 17 24 12 31 -
October 15-18, 2015+ 17 16 24 14 29 -
April 2015+ ....cceeecieee 23 18 21 13 24 1
June 2014+ ......ccvevvieninnns 23 17 29 10 21 1
March 2008+..........cccc..... 18 12 30 16 23 1
November 2007+ ... 15 17 25 13 29 1

Demaocratic primary voters
APFT20L6™M Lttt 26 21 31 12 10 -
October 25-29, 2015™ .... 29 26 31 8 6 -
October 15-18, 2015™ .... 32 27 28 8 5 -
APFT 2015 Lo 41 27 21 9 1 1
JUNE 20L4M it 45 22 23 6 4 -
March 2008™ .................. 27 18 31 13 9 2
November 2007 26 23 30 11 9 1

+ Results shown reflect responses among registered voters.

M Results shown reflect responses among Democratic Primary Voters (definitions of Democratic Primary Voters vary prior to 2014)
* Asked of one-half the respondents (FORM A).

** Asked of one-half the respondents (FORM B).
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TABLE RANKED BY %4-5 (GOOD RATING) AMONG ALL VOTERS

Q28 (cont'd) Very Good Very Poor
Rating Rating  Cannot
5 4 3 2 1 Rate
Bringing real change to the direction of the country
All Voters
APFT 2016+ ..o 12 10 29 16 33 -
October 25-29, 2015+ 16 15 22 15 31 1
October 15-18, 2015+ 14 18 24 12 31 1
APFT 2015+ oeiiiiiiiiie e 17 18 22 10 32 2
Demoaocratic primary voters
APFT 20167 et 23 18 36 10 12 1
October 25-29, 2015™ .... 29 28 26 7 8 1
October 15-18, 2015™ .... 28 30 26 7 8 1
April 2015™M L. . 32 35 25 3 4 -
JUNE 2007™M ettt 33 28 22 8 8 1
Being honest and straightforward
All Voters
APFT 2016+ oot 9 10 20 12 48 1
October 25-29, 2015+ 12 15 20 11 42 -
October 15-18, 2015+ 13 13 23 10 40 1
April 2015+ 12 13 23 7 43 2
June 2014+ 19 19 21 11 29 1
March 2008+.................... 18 15 21 15 28 3
November 2007+ ........ooiii e 17 16 22 12 33 -
Democratic primary voters
APFT 20L68™M 1ttt 21 19 32 11 17 -
October 25-29, 2015™ ... 24 28 28 10 9 1
October 15-18, 2015™ .....ccceeiiiieiiierrie e 25 28 30 6 10 1
April 2015 27 25 34 3 11 -
June 2014™M .. 44 31 15 4 6 -
March 2008™ .....c.iiiiieeiiie et 29 23 26 9 10 3
NOVEMDBDEr 2007™M ...ttt 30 23 29 10 8 -

+ Results shown reflect responses among registered voters.

M Results shown reflect responses among Democratic Primary Voters (definitions of Democratic Primary Voters vary prior to 2014)
* Asked of one-half the respondents (FORM A).

** Asked of one-half the respondents (FORM B).
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And, thinking some more about (just one/another) candidate...

Q29 How would you rate Donald Trump on the following qualities, using a five-point scale, on which a "5" means
a very good rating, a "1" means a very poor rating, and a "3" means a mixed rating? (IF "NOT SURE,"
RECORD AS "DK.")

TABLE RANKED BY %4-5 (GOOD RATING) AMONG ALL VOTERS

Very Good Very Poor
Rating Rating  Cannot
5 4 3 2 1 Rate
Being effective and getting things done
All Voters
APHT 2016+ .. 27 11 20 12 30 -
October 25-29, 2015+ ......cccoiiiiieiiierrienie e 28 20 18 12 21 1
Republican primary voters
April 2016™** ..o 46 18 15 5 15 -
October 25-29, 2015" 49 23 15 6 7 -
Bringing real change to the direction of the country
All Voters
APHT 2016+ .. 23 14 19 10 33 -
Republican primary voters
APFT 2016 Lo 41 21 16 9 13 1
Being honest and straightforward
All Voters
APFT 20164 ..o 21 14 18 9 37 -
October 25-29, 2015+ ......ccciiiiiiniieiee e 25 17 21 12 24 -
Republican primary voters
APFT 201687 ...t 34 18 22 9 17 -
October 25-29, 2015 36 25 20 9 10 -
Sharing your positions on the issues
All Voters
APFT 20164 ..ot 15 12 19 11 43 -
October 25-29, 2015+ ......cccoiiiiieiiieniieriee e 16 15 22 11 35 1
Republican primary voters
APFT 201687 ... 31 19 25 10 14 -
October 25-29, 2015” .....ccooieiiieiiee et 27 24 28 9 10 2
Being knowledgeable and experienced enough to
handle the presidency
All Voters
APFT 20164 ..o 11 10 17 13 48 -
October 25-29, 2015+ ......ccciiiiieniieieeeee e 10 14 21 13 42 -
Republican primary voters
APFT 20167 .. 22 18 23 16 22 -
October 25-29, 2015” ......cooieiiieiiee st 19 23 29 11 17 1
Dealing with an international crisis
All Voters
APFT 20164 ..o 11 9 15 11 53 -
Republican primary voters
APFT 20167 ..o 23 19 20 11 26 1
Being compassionate enough to understand
average people
All Voters
APHT 2016+ .ot 9 10 16 11 55 -
Republican primary voters
APFT20L6™% it 18 20 26 13 23 -

+ Results shown reflect responses among registered voters.

A Results shown reflect responses among registered voters who say they would vote in the Republican Primary
* Asked of one-half the respondents (FORM A).

** Asked of one-half the respondents (FORM B).
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TABLE RANKED BY %4-5 (GOOD RATING) AMONG ALL VOTERS

Q29 (cont'd) Very Good Very Poor
Rating Rating  Cannot
5 4 3 2 1 Rate
Being easygoing and likable
All Voters
APFT 20164 ..o 7 9 21 13 50 -
October 25-29, 2015+ ......cccoieiiieiieeniieriee e 9 8 25 18 39 1
Republican primary voters
APFT 201687 ... s 13 14 32 16 24 1
October 25-29, 2015" 12 15 35 18 19 1
Having the right temperament
All Voters
APFT 2016 .. 6 6 17 11 60 -
October 25-29, 2015+ 7 7 23 16 47 -
Republican primary voters
APFT 20167 L 11 16 22 15 35 1
October 25-29, 2015M .....ccoiiiiiieieeieeeee e 13 11 34 19 23

+ Results shown reflect responses among registered voters.

" Results shown reflect responses among registered voters who say they would vote in the Republican Primary
* Asked of one-half the respondents (FORM A).

** Asked of one-half the respondents (FORM B).

(Q30-31 ROTATED)

Still thinking about these two candidates...

Q30 If Donald Trump is the Republican nominee for President, would this make you more or less likely to support
a Republican candidate for U.S. Senate or Congress, or would it make no difference in your support one
way or the other? +

More lKelY ......oeviiiiiiiiiee e 15
LeSS lKelY ...ueeeerieiiiieiee e 26
NoO difference.......cooccvveevieeiiiiiciiieeeeee 58
NOt SUME...covveieeeeeeeece e 1
+ Results shown reflect responses among registered
voters.
Q31 If Hillary Clinton is the Democratic nominee for President, would this make you more or less likely to support

a Democratic candidate for U.S. Senate or Congress, or would it make no difference in your support one
way or the other? +

More lKelY ......oeeeeiiiiiiieeeeeeee 15
LeSS lKelY ...ueeeeiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeeee 21
No difference 63

NOE SUME...uniiiieeeeieeeee s 1

+ Results shown reflect responses among registered
voters.
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Thinking now about issues...

Q32 When it comes to (READ ITEM) which party do you think would do a better job--the Democratic Party, the
Republican Party, or both about the same? If you think that neither would do a good job, please just say so.
(RANDOMIZE)

THIS TABLE HAS BEEN RANKED BY THE PERCENTAGE WHO GIVE THE ADVANTAGE TO THE DEMOCRATIC PARTY

Party i Democratic  Republican  Both About Not
Advantage | Party Party The Same Neither Sure

Looking out for the middle :

class !
April 2016+.......... D-17 ] 44 27 11 18 -
July 2015............. D-15 : 40 25 13 20 2
September 2013.. D-17 i 41 24 14 19 2
February 2013..... D-22 ' 46 24 11 19 -
June 2012............ D-19 ! 45 26 9 18 2
December 2011... D-20 ] 44 24 12 17 3
October 1996.........cccceevveenieenincns D-20 | 47 27 7 13 6
December 1995.........c.cccevveennnnn. D-19 ' 43 24 10 19 4
October 1994 D-19 : 37 28 11 20 4
October 1993 D-20 ! 42 22 22 12 2
January 1992+ .......ccccevvviiiiniinnnnns D-22 ' 37 15 27 16 5
October 1991+ ........ D-28 . 47 19 11 16 7
October 1990+ ........ D-29 ' 47 18 16 14 5
November 1989+ D-23 ! 44 21 16 12 7

Dealing with immigration :
April 2016+ .....coviiiiieiiieeiee e D-4 : 39 35 12 12 2
July 2015 R-2 ' 30 32 14 21 3
September 2014+.... R-7 ' 28 35 15 19 3
December 2013...........cccevveennnnnn, D-5 ! 31 26 16 21 6
September 2013........cccceeeeeeeins D-4 ' 30 26 18 21 5
February 2013 D-6 : 33 27 15 20 5
June 2012.....ccceviiiieeee D-3 ' 33 30 14 17 6
April 2011 ..o R-7 ' 25 32 18 23 2
October 14-18, 2010+ .........c....... R-10 ! 26 36 15 17 6
August 5-9, 2010+.......cccceeenuernne R-5 ' 27 32 15 22 4
May 20-23, 2010 .....coevvvveeeeennnnn, - : 23 23 27 23 4
July 2008+ .......eeveviiiiieee - ' 27 27 15 21 10
January 2008............cceveiiniiniinn D-4 ' 29 25 26 14 6
JUlY 2007 .. D-10 ! 29 19 19 26 7
October 13-16, 2006+ ................. D-3 ' 28 25 21 19 7
September 8-11, 2006+............... D-2 | 24 22 21 22 11
November 2005...........ccccecveeenenn. D-6 ' 25 19 21 26 9

1

Dealing with foreign policy E
APril 2016+ ... D-3 ' 36 33 21 9 1
JUly 2015 ..., R-8 : 28 36 20 12 4
September 2014+.........cccveeeeeenne R-18 , 23 41 19 14 3
September 2013........ccccvevieennnen. R-7 ! 26 33 25 13 3
June 2006 .......oeevviiiiiiiiieeee D-9 ' 35 26 22 11 6
November 2005...........cccceeueeineen. D-9 i 36 27 18 11 8
January 2004...........cccccceeeverenenna, R-15 | 29 43 19 6 3
December 13, 2003.........ccceeeueen. R-13 ' 28 41 15 7 9
June 2002........ccoovveeiiiiiiieee R-18 ! 19 37 28 8 8
December 1999... R-10 ! 23 33 28 9 7
March 1999 .........cccceviiiiiecnin, R-5 ' 25 30 31 6 8
September 1998...........cccceeeennnen. R-10 : 23 33 34 6 4
October 1994 R-19 . 15 34 34 12 5
October 1993 R-27 ' 10 37 11 39 3
July 1992+ ... R-33 ' 15 48 24 7 6

+ Results shown reflect responses among registered voters.
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THIS TABLE HAS BEEN RANKED BY THE PERCENTAGE WHO GIVE THE ADVANTAGE TO THE DEMOCRATIC PARTY

Q32 (cont'd) Party i Democratic  Republican  Both About Not
Advantage Party Party The Same  Neither Sure

Changing how things work in !

Washington '
April 2016+ .....cooviiiiiiieeeiieeee D-1 ] 26 25 18 30 1
July 2015 D-1 : 21 20 21 36 2
Oct. 30 — Nov. 1, 2014+ .............. R-2 : 23 25 18 30 4
December 2013 - , 20 20 18 39 3
June 2012............ D-1 ' 22 21 15 38 4
April 2011 ... D-5 ] 23 18 19 39 1
October 14-18, 2010+ ................. D-4 | 27 23 16 31 3

Dealing with the economy '
April 2016+ ..o R-3 ! 34 37 16 12 1
July 2015 R-6 ] 31 37 15 15 2
Oct. 30 — Nov. 1, 2014+ .............. R-9 | 30 39 15 16 -
September 2014+.........cccceeeenee R-10 ! 26 36 17 18 3
December 2013 R-10 : 26 36 17 19 2
September 2013........cccceevieenen. R-4 ! 29 33 19 17 2
February 2013........ccccovviveeninenn. D-2 ' 32 30 16 20 2
June 2012............ R-6 : 31 37 13 16 3
December 2011... R-3 i 28 31 18 20 3
April 2011 .. - ' 29 29 20 20 2
October 14-18, 2010+ ................. R-1 ! 35 36 14 14 1
August 5-9, 2010+ .........ccveeunennee R-2 ' 32 34 16 17 2
March 2010 ......ccceccvveeiiieecieenne - | 31 31 18 18 2
July 2009......coiiiiiiieieeee D-6 ' 35 29 19 14 3
July 2008+ D-16 ' 41 25 14 14 6
January 2008..........ceevevevevvieieeennns D-18 ! 43 25 21 8 3
July 2007 .o D-15 ' 41 26 17 12 4
October 13-16, 2006+ ................. D-13 : 43 30 17 7 3
September 2006+........ccccccuveennnee. D-12 : 40 28 17 10 5
March 2006 ........ccccoveercereeiieenn. D-12 ' 39 27 20 11 3
November 2005... D-14 ! 39 25 17 14 5
December 2004... D-9 ' 39 30 20 7 4
July 2004+........... D-8 : 40 32 19 7 2
January 2004+ ........ccooeeeecnneennne, R-2 , 36 38 15 8 2
December 13, 2003..................... R-1 ' 37 38 14 7 5
October 2002+ ......ccccevevvieeerinnen. D-6 ! 36 30 21 9 4
June 2002 D-1 ' 32 31 24 9 4
June 2001 D6 | 37 31 20 6 6
December 1999........c.cccevvveeenn. D-3 : 34 31 24 7 4
March 1999 .......cccooovviviiiiiiiees D-6 ! 35 29 26 6 4
September 1998 - ! 31 31 29 6 3
September 1997 R-9 ' 25 34 26 9 6
October 1996....... D-4 ; 36 32 15 10 7
May 1996+ .......... R-4 , 26 30 27 14 3
December 1995... R-8 ! 22 30 27 17 4
June 1995............ R-12 ' 17 29 29 23 2
October 1994....... R-8 : 22 30 28 16 4
July 1994 ............. R-11 : 18 29 32 17 4
June 1994......ccoiiiiiiieiiee R-5 ' 21 26 39 12 2
October 1993.......cccoovviiviiieeninen. R-5 ! 22 27 20 28 3
March 1993 D-16 ! 34 18 34 11 3
July 1992+ ... D-8 ' 26 18 35 18 3
May 1992......ccccveiiiieieiiee e D-6 : 29 23 26 17 5
January 1992+ ... D-5 , 28 23 33 12 4
October 1991+ ......ccccvveviiieeennen. R-1 ' 27 28 26 14 5

Dealing with ISIS in Iraq and :

Syria ,
April 2016+ .....cooviiiiiiiiieeieeee R-19 : 24 43 20 12 1
Oct. 30 — Nov. 1, 2014+ .............. R-22 ! 17 39 21 17 6

+ Results shown reflect responses among registered voters.



HART RESEARCH ASSOCIATES/PUBLIC OPINION STRATEGIES Study #16229 -- page 31
April 2016 NBC News/Wall Street Journal Survey

And, on another topic...
Q33 Recently, a Supreme Court Justice passed away leaving a vacancy on the court. President Obama has
nominated a new person to serve on the U.S. Supreme Court.

Would you prefer the U.S. Senate vote this year on the replacement nominated by President Obama or
leave the position vacant and wait to vote next year on the replacement nominated by the new president or
do you not have an opinion one way or the other?

4/16+* | 3/16+" 2/16+"

Vote this year on replacement ...............cccvvveee... 52 48 43

Leave vacant and wait ...........cccceevvveeeinineennnnen. 30 37 42

NO OPINION ... 18 14 15
NOL SUIE .. - 1 -

' The February and March introduction read: Recently, a Supreme Court Justice
passed away leaving a vacancy on the court. President Obama will nominate a
new person to serve on the U.S. Supreme Court.

* Asked of one-half the respondents (FORM A).

+ Results shown reflect responses among registered voters.

Q34 The U.S. Constitution requires the President to nominate a candidate to fill an opening on the Supreme
Court. The U.S. Senate has the responsibility to confirm or reject a nominee. Republicans who control the
Senate say they will not hold confirmation hearings and have no plans to consider a nominee put forward by
President Obama.

Do you approve or disapprove of this decision not to consider President Obama’s nominee, or do you not
have an opinion one way or the other? (IF "APPROVE" OR "DISAPPROVE," ASK:) And do you strongly
(approve/disapprove) or just somewhat (approve/disapprove)?

4/16+* | 3/16+

Approve 32 28
Strongly @pProve ......cooooi i 24 22
Somewhat apPProVe ........coocveeeiiiiieiiieee e 8 6
Disapprove 52 55
Somewhat diSapprove........ccccceeeiiiiiiieeeee e, 6 10
Strongly diSAPProVe ......ccoccvviiiieee e 46 45
NO OPINION L. 16 16
NOE SUME....iiiiiiiiieeieeeeeeeeeee e - 1

** Asked of one-half the respondents (FORM B).
+ Results shown reflect responses among registered voters.

Now, thinking about something else...
Q35 Now, in your view, should the United States become more active in world affairs, less active in world affairs,
or continue its current level of activity in world affairs?

4/16+ | 9/14+ 4/14  9/01  5/97*  3/95'

More actiVe........ccoevvevverienenienen. 22 27 19 37 17 17
Less active ..o 38 40 47 14 32 34
Currentlevel........ccceeiiiieinenne 37 29 30 44 46 47

NOt SUIE.....coiiiiiiiieeee e 3 4 4 5 5 2
'Comparative data comes from surveys conducted on behalf of The Wall Street Journal and
Nikkei.

+ Results shown reflect responses among registered voters.
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Now | am going to ask you a few questions for statistical purposes only.
QF1b/c A lot of people are unable to get out and vote for many reasons. Did you happen to vote in the November

2012 election for president? (IF “YES,” ASK:) For whom did you vote—Barack Obama, Mitt Romney, or
someone else? +

Voted for Barack Obama ..........cc.ocoovvvvvvnnnnnen. 43
Voted for Mitt Romney......... 31
Voted for someone else... 10
NOt SUre .......cooeevvveeeinnnnnns 1
NO, Did NOt VOIE .....ccvvviiiiieiiiieceieeee e 14

NOE SUIE e 1

+ Results shown reflect responses among registered voters.

QF1d And did you happen to vote in the 2014 election for U.S. Congress? +

N ISR 0] (=T I 60
N Lo o [0 I g T0) AV/0 | (<Y 35
NOE SUME coeeiie e 5

+ Results shown reflect responses among registered voters.

QF2 Are you currently employed? (IF "CURRENTLY EMPLOYED," ASK:) What type of work do you do?
(RECORD UNDER "6--OTHER.") (IF "NOT CURRENTLY EMPLOYED," ASK:) Are you a student, a stay-at-
home mom or dad, retired, or unemployed and looking for work? +

Currently Employed

Professional, manager .............ccccvveeennn. 28
White-collar worker ... 15
Blue-collar worker ..... w17
Farmer, rancher ........cccooveeiiiiiiiiiiineee, -
Not Currently Employed
1 100 (=T o PSPPIt 5
Stay at home mom/dad .............ccccceeeeenn. 5
Retired .....oovvvviviieiiiiii 25
Unemployed, looking for work v 3
Other .. -
NOL SUIE ..vvvieieeieeeiie e 2
+ Results shown reflect responses among registered

voters.
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QF3 What is the last grade that you completed in school? (DO NOT READ CHOICES.) +

Grade sChool..........ccoooiiiiiiiiee e

Some high school................
High school graduate ..........
Some college, no degree ....
Vocational training/School ......

2-year college degree.......cccccceevvvvvnvennnnn.
4-year college/bachelor's degree ..............
Some postgraduate work, no degree

2-3 years postgraduate work/master's degree ......
Doctoral/law degree ..........oooccveeeeeeeeiiiiiiiieeeeeees
Not surefrefused..........cocovveiiiiiiiiii e

+ Results shown reflect responses among registered voters.

QF4 Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a Democrat, a Republican, an independent, or something
else? (IF "DEMOCRAT" OR "REPUBLICAN," ASK:) Would you call yourself a strong (Democrat/Republican)
or not a very strong (Democrat/Republican)? (IF "NOT SURE,” CODE AS "NOT VERY STRONG

DEMOCRAT/REPUBLICAN.")

(IF "INDEPENDENT," ASK:) Do you think of yourself as closer to the

Republican Party, closer to the Democratic Party, or do you think of yourself as strictly independent? (IF
"NOT SURE," CODE AS "STRICTLY INDEPENDENT.") +

Strong Democrat............coeeeeeeeeennn. 23
Not very strong Democrat ............... 9
Independent/lean Democrat............ 11
Strictly Independent......................... 12
Independent/lean Republican.......... 9
Not very strong Republican............. 9
Strong Republican...........ccccocevenee. 21

Other (VOL)..uuvvviieiiiiiiiieee e 3

NOt SUr€......cooiiiiiiiiec e 3

+ Results shown reflect responses among
registered voters.

QF5 Thinking about your general approach to issues, do you consider yourself to be liberal, moderate, or
conservative? (IF "LIBERAL" OR "CONSERVATIVE," ASK:) Do you consider yourself to be very
(liberal/conservative) or somewhat (liberal/conservative)? +

Very liberal ...
Somewhat liberal ............ooooviviiiiiiiiiee e
Moderate
Somewhat conservative
Very CONSEIVAtiVe .........cceovvieeeiiiieeiiieeeeiieee e

NOL SUIE .o

+ Results shown reflect responses among registered voters.
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QF6a/b Are you a current or retired labor union member? (ASK ONLY OF RESPONDENTS WHO SAY "NO" OR
"NOT SURE" IN QF6a.) Is anyone else in your household a current or retired labor union member? +

Labor union member 14
Union household .............. 8
Non-union household 77

Not sUre........cceeeeeeeeeeennn, . 1

+ Results shown reflect responses among registered voters.

QF7 Are you married, widowed, separated, divorced, single and never been married, or are you unmarried and
living with a partner? +

MAITIEd ..oceviiiiieiiie e 51
Widowed......... 7
Separated 1
DIVOICEM ...t 10
Single/never been married.............occccveeeeneennnn. 24
Unmarried and living with a partner 6

RefUSEd ......ovveeiiie 1

+ Results shown reflect responses among registered voters.

QF8 If you added together the yearly income of all the members of your family who were living at home last year,
would the total be less than ten thousand dollars, between ten thousand dollars and twenty thousand
dollars, between twenty thousand dollars and thirty thousand dollars, between thirty thousand dollars and
forty thousand dollars, between forty thousand dollars and fifty thousand dollars, between fifty thousand
dollars and seventy-five thousand dollars, between seventy-five thousand dollars and one hundred thousand
dollars, or would the total be more than that? +

Less than $10,000..........cccceeeeeeeeieeeeeennnn. 3
Between $10,000 and $20,000 7
Between $20,000 and $30,000 8
Between $30,000 and $40,000 10
Between $40,000 and $50,000 10
Between $50,000 and $75,000 17
Between $75,000 and $100,000.................ccevnn. 14
More than $100,000 ..., 26
Not sure/refused.........cccoeeeeeiiiieiiiiiiieeeeeeeeee, 5

+ Results shown reflect responses among registered voters.



